

Contest Rules & Regulations

- 1. Social media contests details are outlined on social media posts, including start and end date. The contest winners will be randomly selected and notified via social media.
- 2. By entering the contest, all entrants consent to and agree to abide by these rules.
- 3. All entries must be submitted electronically via the social media post found online. All entries become the property of the Saskatoon Public Library who assumes no responsibility for lost, delayed, destroyed or misdirected entries.
- 4. The winner must have a way to pick up the prize from one of the Saskatoon Public Library locations.
- 5. The prize must be accepted as rewarded and no receipts will be provided. No substitution can be made. Prior to the prize being awarded, the prize may not be sold, transferred or traded to any other person or organization. Chances of winning depend upon the total number of entries received.
- 6. No purchase is necessary for entering the contest.
- 7. To enter and be eligible to win, a person must be a resident of Saskatoon and eighteen (18) years of age or over (ID may be required). Employees, as well as members of the immediate family or persons domiciled with an employee of Saskatoon Public Library, are not eligible to take part in the contest.
- 8. By entering the contest, all entrants agree that in the event they are selected a winner, they consent to, agree and authorize Saskatoon Public Library to broadcast, publish and disseminate their names, Rural Municipality, Town, or City of residence, photographs, likenesses and voices, in connection with any promotion or publicity, and/or for general news and information purposes at no compensation to the winners.
- 9. Saskatoon Public Library reserves the right to withdraw, amend or terminate contests at any time without prior notice.
- 10. In the event/program that the selected winning entrant has failed to abide by the terms of this contest, including failure to comply with eligibility requirements or failure to respond within five days to Saskatoon Public Library's message regarding their contest win, Saskatoon Public Library shall have the right, in its sole discretion, to draw another entrant as winner.
- 11. Saskatoon Public Library shall not be held responsible for any errors or negligence that may arise or occur in connection with the contest. All decisions of Saskatoon Public Library are final in all matters as they relate to this contest.

Contest Details Effective Monday, October 17, 2022